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REPORT OF COMMISSIONER'S
ORDIRS AND REGULATIONS

ISSUED SINCE JANUARY 1,

1973

NO . ORDINANCE HAML
1-73 Northwest Territories
Housinqg Corporation
2-73 firea Development
3-73 Electrical Protection 1.H. Grabke
4-73 Boilars and Pressure I.H. Grabke
Vessels
5-73 Municipal
£-73 Evidence B.J. Shead
7-73 Evidence b. McCoy
8-73 Coroners B. Mcloy
3-73 Liquor Rev. Cook
10-73 Liguor b. HMciabb
11-73 Vehicles
12-73 Evidence D.K. Hamilton
13-73 Evidence B. Dyck
14-73 Justices of the Peace H.A.P. Poyntz
15-73 Coroners H.A.P. Poyntz
16-73 Evidence K.R. Styan
17-63 Evidence G.J. Smith
18-73 Marvriaqe C.A. veail
19-73 Public Health
20-73 Evidence M.G. King
21-73 Evidence E. Livinaston
22-73 Commissioner's Lands Fort Providence
23-73 Commissioner's Lands Fort Providence
24-73 Evidence D. Bylburag
25-73 Evidence R.8. Wiebe
26-73 Evidence R.0. Ensminger
27-73 Merriacge T.L. Osmond
2B-T73 Prcbaticn Officers R. Wiebe

PARTICULARS

Ordinance into force
Mackenzie Develagpment
Area Regulations

Inspector

Inspecior

1973 School Tax Mill Rate
Commissioner for Qaths

Ravoke Commissioner for
Qaths

Revoke Coroner

Member, Liquor Licensing
Board

Member, Liquor Licensing
Board

Fees Requlations
Naetary Public
Commissioner for Caths

Revoke Justice of the
Peace

Revoke (oraoner
Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for Qaths

Marriage Commissioner

Camp Sanitation Reculations

Amendment

Hotary Public
Commissioner for Qaths
Transfer of Land
Transfer of Land
Notary Public

Revoke Commissioner “or
Oaths

Revoke Commissioner for
Qlaths

Issuer of Licences

Revoke Probation 0Officers
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29-73
30-73
31-73
32-73
33-73
34-73

,35-73
136-73

_ 37-73
ll 38-73

39-73

!I 40-73

l 41-73

42-73

. 23-73

24-73

II 45-73

‘ 46-73
' 47-72
 48-73
I 29-73
50-73

|I 51-73

52-73

I 53-73

I

i

54-73

ORDINANCE

Evidence

Evidence

Justices of the Peace
Game

Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protectian
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Evidence

Doa

Doa

Bog

Bog

Dog

Taxation

Eviaence

Game

Game

Game
Fur Export

Game

Fur Export
Game

Fur Export

Game

NAME

J. Schindel
C.F. Wilkins

D.L. Teeling

P.A. Ferquson

O.Dubé

R.G. Hagen
H.R. Taylor
D. Graham
¥. Owen

8. Conaram
D. True

H. Gray

0. Vandenberghe

W. Racher
€. Cuddy
D. White

J.A. Hamilton

F. Andrew

W. Lennie
D. Roll
C. Gully

P. Nuyaqqig
Frobisher Bay

J. Robertson

J. Napayak
J.N. EN
N.C. Crangle

N.C. Cranale

J. Nakoolak

F.S5. Lorentzen

D. McCoy
D. McCoy
F. Riddle

PARTICULARS

Notary Public

Notary Public

Justice of the Peace
Game Regulations Amendmunt
Revoke Forest Officer
Forest Officer

Forest Officer

Forest Officer

Forest Officer

Forest QOfficer

Forest Officer

Forest Officer

forest Qfficer

Forest QOfficer

Forest Officer

Forest Officer

Forest Officer

Notary Public

Dog Officer

Dog Officer

Dog Officer

Oog Officer

Dog Officer

Taxation Area Established
Notafy Public

Revoke Honorary Game
Officer

Revoke Honorary Game
Officer

Revoke Game QOfficer
Revoke Permit Officer

Revoke Honorary Game
Officer

Revoke Permit QOfficer
Revoke Game Officer

Revoke Permit Officer

Revoke Honorary Game
Officer




' NO.
63-73

l 64-73

65-73

' 66-73
m 67-73
I 68-73
l 169-73

' 70-73
ZI' " 11-73
- 72-73
73-73
70-73

§

76-73

' 77-73

78-73

79-73
80-73

' 81-73
l 82-73
I £3-73
: 84-73

85-73
f 86-73
ﬁ I 87-73
: ' 88-73
l 89-73
; 90-73

91-73
92-73

l 93-73

94-73

ORDINANCE

Fur Export

Game

Fur Exoort

Doa

Doa

Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Forest Protection
Evidence

Evidence

Evidence

Evidence

Evidence

Marriage

Evidence

Coroners

Evidence

Evidence

Housina Develobpment

Juvenile Delinquents

Taxation

Housing Development

Evidence

Liquor

Evidence
Vehicles
Probation Officers
Probation Officers
Evidence
Evidence

Vehicles

Dog

NAME

D.
W.

W.

A.

A.

Greene

Farley

Farley

Eetunaa

Kimiaktook

R

R.

T.

.C.

K.

0.

Smythe

Bayne

Hersak
McKay
Sheppard
Sheffield
Tamas

Bueckert

Mitchell

Powder

Reimann

Kulan

Davis

Inuvik

Fort

B.
J.

D.

H.

R.

C.
LT

AL

MacPherson

Kornichuk

Severn

Miller

Stehr

McDairmid
McCaskill

Cumminas

Elias

PARTICHLARS

Revoke Permit
Game Officer
Permit Office
Revoke Doq Of
Revoke Bog Of
Revoke Forest
Revoke Forest
Revoke Forest
Commissioner
Commissioner '
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner
Revoke Issuer
Commissioner
Revoke Corone
Notary Public

Notary Public

Officer

r
ficer

ficer

Qfficer
Officer
Officer
for Oaths
for QOaths
for Qaths
for Oaths

for Qaths

of Licences

for Qaths

r

Members of Housing

Authority

Revoke Order
Smith Reforma

Ordinance in
Throughout Te

Members of Ho

Authority

Commissioner

Member, Liquor Licensing

Board

Commissioner

Creating fort
tory Centre

Force
rritories
using

for Oaths

for Qaths

Application Forms

Probation Off
Revoke Probat
Commissioner
Notary Public

School Bus Re
Amendment

Dog Officer

icer

ion Officer

for QOaths

gulations
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95-73
96-73

97-73
98-73
99-73
100-73
101-73
102-73
103-73
104-73

105-73
106-73
107-73
108-73
109-73
110-73
111-73
112-73
113-73
114-73
115-73
116-73
117-73
118-73
115-73
120-73
121-73
122-73
123-73
124-73
125-73
126-73
127-73

128-73

ORDINANCES

Marriage

Public Highways

Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Game

Fur Export
Game

Fur Export

Liquor

Doa

Dog
Marriaaqge
Marriage
Marriace
Workmens Compensation
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence

Evidence

Liquor

NAME

-
[N
.

> m

Monkman

Wales
Young

Noodrow

Tanas

A. Tanas

W. Sheppard

W. Sheppard
C. Wah-Shee
A. Akolok

J. Kapakatoak

N. Sikkuark

W. Porter

C. Iajooka
Cominco

H.R. Taylor
F.N. Adlem
K.E. Kepke
C.E. Earl

H.R. Cram
B.W. Congram
R. Gilmore
B.J. Gauthier
J.K. COwen
R.G. Hagen
0.A. Vandenberghe
D.C. White
C.E. Edey
W.A. Rocher
€.J. Cuddy
B.J. Graham
C.¥. Gilbert
A.J. Severn

PARTICULARS

Revoke Issuer of Licences

Designating Primary
Highways

Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for QOaths
Commissioner for QOaths
Game Officer

Permit Officer

Game QOfficer

Permit Officer

Member, Liquor Licensing

Board

Dog Officer

Revoke Dog Officer
Marriage Commissioner
Marriage Commissioner
Marriage Commissioner
Exemption Order
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for QOaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for CGaths
Commissioner for QOaths
Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commiésioner for QOaths
Commissioner for Oaths
Commissioner for Qaths

Revoke Commissioner for
Qaths

Chairman, Liquor
Licensing Board
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125-73
130-73
131-73

132-73
133-73

134-73
‘e

-135-73

»136-73

137-73
138-73

139-73
140-73

141-73
142-73
143-73

- 144-73

145-73

146-73

147-73
148-73
149-73
150-73
151-73
152-73
153-73
154-73
155-73
156-73

157-73

158-73

ORDINANCE

Not Yet Annroved
Coroners

Justices of the Peace

Probation Officers

Justices of the Peace

Probation Officers
Evidence

Justices of the Peace

Probation Officers

Housina Development

Evidence

Social Assistance

Probation Officers
Game

Credit Union

Evidence

Public Highways

Mental! Health

Game

Fur Export

Game

Fur Export

Workmen's Compensaticn
NOT YET APPROVED
Evidence

Evidence

Evidence

Document Registry

Securities

Travel and Qutdoor
Recreation

H.F. Bartels

H.F. Bartels

McCaskill

“ O

.H. Simon

R. Ensminger
R.C. Rankin

A. Carrel

L. Miller

Hay River

b.C. Krause

Yy.C. Geoodall

C.E. Medernach

B.J. Shead

T. Goodwin
7. Goodwin
A.B. Rippin
A.B. Ripbin

C.N.T.
L. Pudluk

T.J. Faddies

P.1. Dickman

R. Morrison

PARTiCULARS

Revoke Coroner

Revoke Justice of the

‘Peace

Probation Officer

Revoke Justice of the
Peace

Revoke Probation Officer
Commissioner for Qaths

Revoke Justice of tne

Peace

Probation QOfficer

Members of Housing
Authority

Commissioner for Oaths

Social Assistance
Regulations

Revoke Probation Officer
Wolf Bounty Regulations

Credit Union Federation
Regulations

Commissioner for Oaths

Highways Signs
Requiations

Authority to Approve
Mental Health
Applications

Revoke Game Officer
Revoke Permit Officer
Revoke Game Officer

Revoke Permit Officer

Exemption Order

Commissioner for Qaths
Hotary Public
Commissioner for Qaths

Fees Regulations
fimendment

Fees Regulations
Amendment

Revoke Tourist Officer
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159-73
160-73
161-73
162-73
163-73
164-73
165-73
166-73
167-73
168-73
169-73
170-73
171-73

172-73
173-73

174-73

175-73
176-73

177-73
178-73

179-73
180-73
181-73
182-73
183-73
184-73
185-73
186-73
187-73
188-73
189-73
190-73

191-73

ORDINANCE

Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Coroners
Justices of the Peace
Justices of the Peace
Evidence
Evidence

Municipal

Probation Officers

Vehicles
Vehicles

Evidence

Taxation

Electrical Protection

Public Service
Vehicle

Evidence
Coroners
Coroners
Marriage
Marriage
Dog
Evidence
Probation Officers
Coroners
Corcners
Coroners

Electrical Protection

Housing Development

NAME

S. Deitch

S.M. Ke ley
R.J. Wickware
G.B. Watson
G.E.P. Duggan
W.B. Gallup
D.R. Burt

C. Gordon

D. Danks

E.P. Debastien
A.W. Whitehead

D.L. Marcotte

P.1. Dickman

J.A. Theriault

E. Cameron

W. Grant

B.D. Trotter

T.0. Grant
W.E. Skuce
V.P. Irving

A. Horesay

H.J. Monaghan
K.K. Reid
R.E. Burns
R Wickware

F. Foley

Pine Point

J.
E.M.R. Cotterill

PARTICULARS

Notary Public
Commissioner for Qaths
Notary Public
Commissioner for QOaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Qaths
Revoke Corcner

Justice of the Peace
Justice of the Peace
Commissioner for Qaths
Commissioner for Oaths

Time extension for
assessment Notices

Probation Officer

Exempting vehicles on
private property

Fees Regulations
Amendment

Commissioner for Qaths

Court of Revision -
Norman Wells

Electrical Inspector

Rates and Tolls
Regulations

Notary Public

Coroner

Coroner

Marriage Commissigner

Marriage Commissioner

Dog Officer

Commissioner for Qaths

Probation Officer

Revoke Coroner

Revoke Coroner |

Revoke Coroner !
|

Electrical Inspector

Members of Housing
Authority




192-73
193-73
164-73

i' 195-73
l 156-73

., 197-73

“fe

_? 198-73

199-73

I 200-73
l 201-73

202-73
203-73
204-73

I 205-73
' 206-73
: 207-73

I 208-73

209-73
210-73

212-73

213-73
‘«a214-73

' 211-73

| 215-73

l 216-73

ORDINANCE

Dog
Coroners
Evidence

Boilers and Pressure
Vessels

Corrections

Mental Health

Mental Health
Mental Kealth
Mental Health

Game

Fur Export

Game

Fur Export

Game

Fur Export

Game

Fur Export

Hot Yet Approved
Maintenance Orders
(Facilities for
Enforcement)

Child Welfare

Evidence

Marriane
Probation Officers

Marriace

Evidence

NAME

S. Xowmuk

T.A. Tiktak

D.A. Williams

E. Stones

C.W. Gilchrist

W.H. Smith

J.R. Slaven

F.G. Smith
N. Makayak
N. Makayak

D.C. Krause
D.C. Krause

J. Marquand

J. Marquand

P. Kriterdluk

P, Kriterdluk

Sinaavore

R.F. Creasy

A.S. Dalal

[8e]

Shead

D.W. Petersen

F.T. Smith

K.A. BRetts

PARTICULARS

Dog Officer

Coroner

Commissioner for Qathns
Revoke Boiler Inspector
Ordinance and Regulation
into force

Revoke as person
designated to approve

applications

To approve application
forms

To approve application
forms

To approve application
forms

Revoke Game Officer
Revoke Permit Officer
Game Officer

Permit Officer

Game Officer

Permit Officer

Game Officer

Permit Officer

Reciprocating State

Actina Superintendent

Revoke Commissioner
for Qaths

Issuer of licences
Probation Officer

Revoke Issuer of
Licences

Notary Public




