# LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 7<sup>TH</sup> COUNCIL, 49<sup>TH</sup> SESSION TABLED DOCUMENT NO. 2-49

TABLED ON JUNE 11, 1973



TD. 2.49 Tabled on June 11, 1973

## COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 49TH SESSION JUNE, 1973

REPORT OF ORDERS AND REGULATIONS

#### REPORT OF COMMISSIONER'S ORDERS AND REGULATIONS ISSUED SINCE JANUARY 1, 1973

NO.	ORDINANCE	NAME	PARTICULARS
1-73	Northwest Territories Housing Corporation		Ordinance into force
2-73	Area Development		Mackenzie Development Area Regulations
3-73	Electrical Protection	I.H. Grabke	Inspector
4 - 73	Boilers and Pressure Vessels	I.H. Grabke	Inspecior
5 - 7 3	Municipal		1973 School Tax Mill Rate
6 - 73	Evidence	B.J. Shead	Commissioner for Oaths
7 - 7 3	Evidence	D. McCoy	Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
8-73	Coroners	D. McCoy	Revoke Coroner
9 - 73	Liquor	Rev. Cook	Member, Liquor Licensing Board
10-73	Liquor	D. McNabb	Member, Liquor Licensing Board
11-73	Vehicles		Fees Regulations
12-73	Evidence	D.M. Hamilton	Notary Public
13-73	Evidence	B. Dyck	Commissioner for Oaths
14-73	Justices of the Peace	H.A.P. Poyntz	Revoke Justice of the Peace
15-73	Coroners	H.A.P. Poyntz	Revoke Coroner
16-73	Evidence	K.R. Styan	Commissioner for Oaths
17-63	Evidence	G.J. Smith	Commissioner for Oaths
18-73	Marriage	E.A. Vail	Marriage Commissioner
19-73	Public Health		Camp Sanitation Regulations
20-73	Evidence	M.G. King	Notary Public
21-73	Evidence	E. Livinaston	Commissioner for Oaths
22-73	Commissioner's Lands	Fort Providence	Transfer of Land
23-73	Commissioner's Lands	Fort Providence	Transfer of Land
24-73	Evidence	D. Bylburg	Notary Public
25-73	Evidence	R.B. Wiebe	Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
26-73	Evidence	R.O. Ensminger	Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
27-73	Mamriage	T.L. Osmond	Issuer of Licences
28-73	Probation Officers	R. Wiebe	Revoke Probation Officers

NO.	ORDINANCE	NAME	PARTICULARS
29-73	Evidence	J. Schindel	Notary Public
30-73	Evidence	C.F. Wilkins	Notary Public
31-73	Justices of the Peace	D.L. Teeling	Justice of the Peace
32-73	Game		Game Regulations Amendment
33-73	Forest Protection	P.A. Ferguson	Revoke Forest Officer
34-73	Forest Protection	0.Dube	Forest Officer
35-73	Forest Protection	R.G. Hagen	Forest Officer
36-73	Forest Protection	H.R. Taylor	Forest Officer
37-73	Forest Protection	D. Graham	Forest Officer
38-73	Forest Protection	K. Owen	Forest Officer
39-73	Forest Protection	B. Congram	Forest Officer
40-73	Forest Protection	D. True	Forest Officer
41-73	Forest Protection	H. Gray	Forest Officer
42 - 73	Forest Protection	0. Vandenberghe	Forest Officer
43-73	Forest Protection	W. Racher	Forest Officer
44-73	Forest Protection	C. Cuddy	Forest Officer
45-73	Forest Protection	D. White	Forest Officer
46-73	Evidence	J.A. Hamilton	Notary Public
47-73	Doa	F. Andrew	Dog Officer
48-73	Doa	W. Lennie	Dog Officer
49-73	Dog	D. Roll	Dog Officer
50-73	Dog	C. Gully	Dog Officer
51-73	Dog	P. Nuyaqqiq	Dog Officer
52-73	Taxation	Frobisher Bay	Taxation Area Established
53-73	Eviaence	J. Robertson	Notary Public
54-73	Game	J. Napayak	Revoke Honorary Game Officer
55-73	Game	J.N. E11	Revoke Honorary Game Officer
,56-73	Game	N.C. Crangle	Revoke Game Officer
57-73	Fur Export	N.C. Cranole	Revoke Permit Officer
58-73	Game	J. Nakoolak	Revoke Honorary Game Officer
59-73	Fur Export	F.S. Lorentzen	Revoke Permit Officer
60-73	Game	D. McCoy	Revoke Game Officer
61-73	Fur Export	D. McCoy	Revoke Permit Officer
62-73	Game	F. Riddle	Revoke Honorary Game Officer

2 -

<u>NO.</u>	ORDINANCE	NAME	PARTICULARS
63-73	Fur Export	D. Greene	Revoke Permit Officer
64-73	Game	W.A. Farley	Game Officer
65-73	Fur Export	W.A. Farley	Permit Officer
66-73	Doa	Eetunga	Revoke Dog Officer
67-73	Doa	Kimiaktook	Revoke Dog Officer
68-73	Forest Protection	R.C. Smythe	Revoke Forest Officer
•69-73	Forest Protection	R. Bayne	Revoke Forest Officer
70-73	Forest Protection	D.W. Hersak	Revoke Forest Officer
71-73	Evidence	M.E. McKay	Commissioner for Oaths
72-73	Evidence	W.L. Sheppard	Commissioner for Oaths
73-73	Evidence	R.L. Sheffield	Commissioner for Oaths
74-73	Evidence	A.K. Tamas	Commissioner for Oaths
75-73	Evidence	D.H. Bueckert	Commissioner for Oaths
76-73	Marriage	S. Mitchell	Revoke Issuer of Licences
77-73	Evidence	E. Powder	Commissioner for Oaths
78-73	Coroners	G.K. Reimann	Revoke Coroner
79-73	Evidence	A. Kulan	Notary Public
80-73	Evidence	T.O. Davis	Notary Public
81-73	Housina Development	Inuvik	Members of Housing Authority
82-73	Juvenile Delinquents		Revoke Order Creating Fort Smith Reformatory Centre
23-73	Taxation		Ordinance in Force Throughout Territories
84-73	Housing Development	Fort MacPherson	Members of Housing Authority
85-73	Evidence	B.R. Kornichuk	Commissioner for Oaths
86 - 73	Liquor	J. Severn	Member, Liquor Licensing Board
87-73	Evidence	K. Miller	Commissioner for Oaths
88-73	Vehicles		Application Forms
89-73	Probation Officers	D. Stehr	Probation Officer
90-73	Probation Officers	H.C. McDairmid	Revoke Probation Officer
91-73	Evidence	C.T. McCaskill	Commissioner for Oaths
92-73	Evidence	M.A. Cumminas	Notary Public
93-73	Vehicles		School Bus Regulations Amendment
94-73	Dog	A. Elias	Dog Officer

- 3 -

<u>NO.</u> ORDINANCES NAME PARTICULARS **Revoke Issuer of Licences** 95-73 Marriage M.J. Monkman 96-73 Public Highways **Designating Primary** Highways 97-73 T.F. Wales Commissioner for Oaths Evidence 98-73 Evidence L.J. Young Commissioner for Oaths 99-73 Evidence Commissioner for Oaths E.L. Woodrow 100-73 Game A. Tanas Game Officer 101-73 Fur Export Permit Officer A. Tanas 102-73 Game W. Sheppard Game Officer Fur Export W. Sheppard Permit Officer 103-73 104-73 Wah-Shee Member, Liquor Licensing Liquor C . Board 105-73 Dog A. Akolok Dog Officer 106-73 Dog Revoke Dog Officer J. Kapakatoak 107-73 Marriage N. Sikkuark Marriage Commissioner 108-73 Marriage W. Porter Marriage Commissioner 109-73 Marriace C. Igjooka Marriage Commissioner 110-73 Workmens Compensation Cominco Exemption Order 111-73 Evidence H.R. Taylor Commissioner for Oaths 112-73 Evidence F.N. Adlem Commissioner for Oaths 113-73 Evidence Commissioner for Oaths K.E. Kepke 114-73 Evidence C.E. Earl Commissioner for Oaths 115-73 Evidence H.R. Cram Commissioner for Oaths 116-73 Evidence B.W. Congram Commissioner for Oaths Commissioner for Oaths 117-73 R. Gilmore Evidence 118-73 Evidence B.J. Gauthier Commissioner for Oaths 119-73 Evidence J.K. Owen Commissioner for Oaths 120-73 Evidence R.G. Hagen Commissioner for Oaths 121-73 Evidence 0.A. Vandenberghe Commissioner for Oaths 122-73 Evidence D.C. White Commissioner for Oaths 123-73 Evidence C.E. Edey Commissioner for Oaths 124-73 Evidence W.A. Rocher Commissioner for Oaths 125-73 Evidence C.J. Cuddy Commissioner for Oaths 126-73 Evidence D.J. Graham Commissioner for Oaths 127-73 Evidence C.W. Gilbert **Revoke Commissioner for** Oaths 128-73 Liquor A.J. Severn Chairman, Liquor Licensing Board

- 4 -

NO.	ORDINANCE	NAME	PARTICULARS
129-73	Not Yet Approved		
130-73	Coroners	H.F. Bartels	Revoke Coroner
131-73	Justices of the Peace	H.F. Bartels	Revoke Justice of the Peace
132-73	Probation Officers	C. McCaskill	Probation Officer
133-73	Justices of the Peace	J.H. Simon	Revoke Justice of the Péace
134-73	Probation Officers	R. Ensminger	Revoke Probation Office
135-73	Evidence	R.C. Rankin	Commissioner for Oaths
÷136-73	Justices of the Peace	A. Carrel	Revoke Justice of the Peace
137-73	Probation Officers	L. Miller	Probation Officer
138-73	Housing Development	Hay River	Members of Housing Authority
139-73	Evidence	D.C. Krause	Commissioner for Oaths
140-73	Social Assistance		Social Assistance Regulations
141-73	Probation Officers	Y.C. Goodall	Revoke Probation Office
142-73	Game		Wolf Bounty Regulations
143-73	Credit Union		Credit Union Federation Regulations
144-73	Evidence	C.E. Medernach	Commissioner for Oaths
145-73	Public Highways		Highways Signs Regulations
146-73	Mental Health	B.J. Shead	Authority to Approve Mental Health Applications
147-73	Game	T. Goodwin	Revoke Game Officer
148-73	Fur Export	T. Goodwin	Revoke Permit Officer
149-73	Game	A.B. Rippin	Revoke Game Officer
150-73	Fur Export	A.B. Rippin	Revoke Permit Officer
151-73	Workmen's Compensatio	n C.N.T.	Exemption Order
, 152-73	NOT YET APPROVED		
153-73	Evidence	L. Pudluk	Commissioner for Oaths
154-73	Evidence	T.J. Faddies	Notary Public
155-73	Evidence	P.I. Dickman	Commissioner for Oaths
156-73	Document Registry		Fees Regulations Amendment
157-73	Securities		Fees Regulations Amendment
158-73	Travel and Outdoor Recreation	R. Morrison	Revoke Tourist Officer

- 5 -

<u>NO.</u>	ORDINANCE	NAME
159-73	Evidence	S. Deitch
160-73	Evidence	S.M. Ke ley
161-73	Evidence	R.J. Wickware
162-73	Evidence	G.B. Watson
163-73	Evidence	G.E.P. Duggan
164-73	Evidence	W.B. Gallup
165-73	Evidence	D.R. Burt
166-73	Coroners	C. Gord <b>on</b>
167-73	Justices of the Peace	D. Danks
168-73	Justices of the Peace	E.P. Debastien
169-73	Evidence	A.W. Whitehead
170-73	Evidence	D.L. Marcotte
171-73	Municipal	
172-73	Probation Officers	P.I. Dickman
173-73	Vehicles	
174-73	Vehicles	
175-73	Evidence	J.A. Theriault
176-73	Taxation	
177-73	Electrical Protection	E. Cameron
178-73	Public Service Vehicle	
179-73	Evidence	W. Grant
180-73	Coroners	B.D. Trotter
181-73	Coroners	T.D. Grant
182-73	Marriage	W.E. Skuce
183-73	Marriage	V.P. Irving
184-73	Dog	A. Horesay
185-73	Evidence	H.J. Monaghan
186-73	Probation Officers	K.K. Reid
187-73	Coroners	R.E. Burns
188-73	Corgners	R.J. Wickware
189-73	Coroners	E.M.R. Cotterill
190-73	Electrical Protection	F. Foley
191-73	Housing Development	Pine Point

#### PARTICULARS

Notary Public Commissioner for Oaths Notary Public Commissioner for Oaths Commissioner for Oaths Commissioner for Oaths Commissioner for Oaths Revoke Corcner Justice of the Peace Justice of the Peace Commissioner for Oaths Commissioner for Oaths Time extension for assessment Notices **Probation Officer** Exempting vehicles on private property Fees Regulations Amendment Commissioner for Oaths Court of Revision -Norman Wells Electrical Inspector Rates and Tolls Regulations Notary Public Coroner Coroner Marriage Commissioner Marriage Commissioner Dog Officer Commissioner for Oaths **Probation Officer** Revoke Coroner **Revoke Coroner Revoke** Coroner Electrical Inspector Members of Housing Authority

<u>NO.</u>	ORDINANCE	NAME	PARTICULARS
192-73	Dog	S. Kowmuk	Dog Officer
193-73	Coroners	T.A. Tiktak	Coroner
194-73	Evidence	D.A. Williams	Commissioner for Oat
195-73	Boilers and Pressure Vessels	E. Stones	Revoke Boiler Inspec
196-73	Corrections		Ordinance and Regula into force
197-73	Mental Health	C.W. Gilchrist	Revoke as person designated to approv applications
198-73	Mental Health	W.M. Smith	To approve applicati forms
199-73	Mental Health	J.R. Slaven	To approve applicati forms
200-73	Mental Health	F.G. Smith	To approve applicati forms
201-73	Game	N. Makayak	Revoke Game Officer
202-73	Fur Export	N. Makayak	Revoke Permit Office
203-73	Game	D.C. Krause	Game Officer
204-73	Fur Export	D.C. Krause	Permit Officer
205-73	Game	J. Marquand	Game Officer
206-73	Fur Export	J. Marguand	Permit Officer
207-73	Game	P. Kriterdluk	Game Officer
208-73	Fur Export	P. Kriterdluk	Permit Officer
209-73	Not Yet Approved		
210-73	Maintenance Orders (Facilities for Enforcement)	Sinaapore	Reciprocating State
211-73	Child Welfare	R.F. Creasy	Actino Superintenden
212-73	Evidence	A.S. Dalal	Revoke Commissioner for Oaths
213-73	Marriage	B. Shead	Issuer of Licences
214-73	Probation Officers	D.W. Petersen	Probation Officer
215-73	Marriane	F.T. Smith	Revoke Issuer of Licences
216-73	Evidence	K.A. Betts	Notary Public

### - 7 -